6-12-00

FORM PTO-1595	07-07-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 8-93)	Patent and Trade
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101397413
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PIA MÜLLER	Name: Dale of Norway AS
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: P.O. Box 36, Minde - 5826
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched: City: <u>Bergen</u> Country: <u>NORWAY</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security/Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	29124805
Execution Date: <u>May 19, 2000</u>	
4. Application number(s):If this document is being filed together with a nA. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution date of the application is: May 19, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfill</u> Stewart & Olstein	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to dep
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	account 8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Roseland</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip:	(7.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	This Cother JUNE 12, 2000
Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Ref.: 162270.2) Mail-documents to 2000 DNGUYEN 00000024 29124805 Commission	be recorded with required cover sheet information to: er of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Werkington, D.C. 20231
581 40.00 OP	Washington, D.C. 20231
JU1	PATENT

REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0171

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, PIA MÜLLER, a citizen of Norway and residing at Vaksdal, Norway has invented new and useful improvements in SURFACE PATTERN FOR A PORTION OF A KNITTED GARMENT for which design application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, DALE OF NORWAY, AS, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of Norway and having an office at 5721 Dalekvam, Norway (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said PIA MÜLLER, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns and that may be necessary to vest in the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or to my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said ASSIGNEE., it being understood that ASSIGNEE will compensate me for my expenses reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.

Pia Midh PIA MÜLLER

(v-9946)

RECORDED: 06/12/2000